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ESPANOL

LE AGRADECEMOS QUE HAYA ELEGIDO UFESA Y ESPERAMOS
QUE EL PRODUCTO LE SATISFAGA.

ATENCION

LEA ATENTAMENTE LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE USO ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL PRODUCTO.
GUARDELAS EN UN LUGAR SEGURO POR SI NECESITA CONSULTARLAS EN EL FUTURO.

DESCRIPCION

1. Taza de medir

2. Tapa

3. Jarra de plastico

4. Anilla de sellado

5. Base de la cuchilla

6. Motor

7. Regulador de velocidad
8. Patas de goma

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Siel cable de alimentacién esta dafiado, el fabricante, su agente
de asistencia técnica u otras personas con una cualificaciéon
equivalente deberan sustituirlo para evitar riesgos.

Respete los tiempos de funcionamiento de los accesorios
segun se indica en cada apartado del manual.

Para limpiar el aparato, siga las indicaciones del manual en el
apartado dedicado a la conservacion y limpieza.

Advertencia: Existe riesgo de lesiones por un uso inadecuado.

Tenga cuidado al manipular las cuchillas afiladas, al vaciar la
jarra de cristal y durante la limpieza.

Vigile al verter el liquido caliente en la batidora, ya que podria
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ser expulsado del aparato debido a una repentina accién del
vapor.

Desconecte siempre la batidora de la base cuando no vaya a
utilizarse y antes de cualquier accion de montaje, desmontaje
y limpieza.

Apague el aparato y desconéctelo de la corriente antes de
cambiar algun accesorio o si debe aproximarse a piezas que
se mueven durante el uso.

Este aparato no debe ser utilizado por nifios. Mantenga el
aparato y su cable alejados del alcance de los nifios.

Este aparato puede utilizarse por personas con capacidades
fisicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas o con falta de
experiencia, si se les ha proporcionado la supervisiéon o las
instrucciones adecuadas respecto al uso de un modo seguro
y son conscientes de los riesgos que conlleva.

Los nifios no deben utilizarlo como juguete.

INFORMACION IMPORTANTE

Este aparato esta disefiado para uso doméstico y en ningin caso debera hacerse servir para uso co-
mercial o industrial. Cualquier uso incorrecto o manejo inadecuado del producto anularé e invalidara la
garantia.

Antes de enchufar el producto, compruebe que la tensién de red es la misma que la que se indica en la
etiqueta del producto.

El cable de conexién a la red no debe estar enredado o enrollado alrededor del producto durante su uso.
No utilice el dispositivo ni lo conecte o desconecte de la corriente con las manos y/o los pies humedos.
Para un perfecto efecto de fijacion de la cuchilla de mezcla, evite que esta trabaje sin carga.

No tire del cable de conexion para desenchufarlo ni lo utilice como asa.

Desconecte inmediatamente el producto de la red en caso de detectar averias o dafios y péngase en
contacto con el servicio de asistencia técnica autorizado. A fin de evitar riesgos o peligros, no abra el
aparato. Solo personal técnico cualificado del servicio de asistencia técnica oficial de la marca puede
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llevar a cabo reparaciones u otras operaciones en el aparato.

B&B TRENDS, S.L. declina cualquier responsabilidad por los dafios que puedan ocasionarse a personas,
animales u objetos como consecuencia de la no observacién de las advertencias anteriores.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

MEZCLAR CON EL BOTON DE VELOCIDAD

- Vierta los ingredientes y tape la jarra. A continuacion, coloque la jarra en la unidad del motor y girela
hacia la derecha. Levante la jarra para comprobar que esté bloqueada.

» Conecte el aparato y gire el botdn de inicio para configurarlo a la velocidad deseada.

« Al finalizar la preparacion, gire el botén de inicio a la posicién O, desconecte el aparato y espere hasta
que las cuchillas se detengan completamente.

*Retire la jarra y abra la tapa, y luego vierta los ingredientes.

PARA CONSERVAS DE FRUTAS

Pique las frutas en trozos pequefios, afiada algo de leche, agua o zumo y mezcle los ingredientes con la
funcién Turbo. Para mezclar las frutas, gire el botdn de inicio hasta obtener el resultado deseado.

PARA TRITURAR HIELO

Se recomienda utilizar la funcién Turbo y afiadir un poco de agua con el hielo.

MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA

Antes de limpiar el aparato, apaguelo y desenchufelo de la fuente de alimentacion.

No sumerja el aparato ni el cable de alimentacién en agua u otros liquidos ni los lave en el lavaplatos.
Limpie la tostadora con un pafio humedo y un poco de detergente lavaplatos. No utilice agentes de
fregado abrasivos, lana de acero, objetos metalicos, agentes de limpieza en caliente o desinfectantes, ya
que pueden danar el aparato.

Para limpiar tenga especial cuidado con las cuchillas, ya que son afiladas.

Es recomendable limpiar el aparato con regularidad y eliminar los restos de comida.

Si el aparato no se limpia y mantiene del modo adecuado, la superficie puede deteriorarse, lo que
inevitablemente afectara a la vida Util del aparato y puede generar situaciones de peligro.

Las piezas siguientes pueden lavarse en el lavavajillas: jarra, tapa de la jarra y taza medidora.

Funcién de limpieza automética
Introduzca agua y una pequena cantidad de detergente en la jarra.
Seleccione la posicion “T”, “Turbo”

Cuchillas desmontables para una limpieza eficaz

Afloje el anillo de sujecién de las cuchillas girandolo hacia la derecha.

Retire el anillo de sujecion de las cuchillas y limpie todas las piezas.

Una vez limpias, vuelva a colocar las cuchillas y gire el anillo de sujecién en sentido contrario.
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Tabla de recetas

Carga

Tiempo

Velocidad

Zanahorias borrachas: 600g
Agua: 900g

2r

MAXIMO

ELIMINACION DEL PRODUCTO

electronicos, conocida como RAEE (Residuos de equipos eléctricos y electronicos), que es-
tablece el marco legal aplicable en la Union Europea para la eliminacién y el reciclaje de
HE  oparatos electrénicos y eléctricos. No tire este producto a la basura. Llévelo al centro de

Ef Este producto cumple con la Directiva Europea 2012/19/UE sobre aparatos eléctricos y

tratamiento de residuos eléctricos y electrénicos mas cercano.




PORTUGUES

OBRIGADO POR TER ESCOLHIDO O UFESA, ESPERAMOS QUE O PRODUTO
CORRESPONDA AS SUAS EXPETATIVAS E SEJA DA SUA SATISFACAOQ.

AVISO

LER AS INSTRUGCOES DE UTILIZACAO CUIDADOSAMENTE ANTES DE UTILIZAR O PRODUTO.
GUARDAR ESTAS INSTRUCOES NUM LOCAL SEGURO PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA.

DESCRICAO

1. Copo de medigéo

2. Tampa

3. Jarro de pléstico

4. Anilha selante

5. Base da lamina

6. Unidade motora

7. Controlo de velocidade
8. Pés de borracha

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA

Se 0 cabo de alimentacdo estiver danificado, terd de ser
substituido pelo fabricante, representante ou outras pessoas
qualificadas de forma a evitar qualquer risco.

Respeite os tempos de operacdo dos acessorios indicados
nas suas seccdes especificas do manual.

Proceder de acordo com a seccdo de manutencéo e limpeza
deste manual para limpar.

Aviso: Potenciais ferimentos devido a uma utilizacao incorretal

Deveré ter cuidado ao manusear as [aminas de corte afiadas,
ao esvaziar a taca e durante a limpeza.



Tenha cuidado se for deitado liquido quente na misturadora,
pois pode ser ejetado para fora do aparelho devido a vapores
subitos.

Desligue sempre a misturadora da fonte de alimentacéo se for
deixada sem supervisdo e antes da montagem,desmontagem
ou limpeza.

Desligue o aparelho e desligue da fonte de alimentacao antes
de trocar os acessorios ou de se aproximar das pecas que se
movem em utilizacao.

Este eletrodoméstico ndo devera ser utilizado por criancas.
Mantenha o eletrodoméstico e o seu cabo fora do alcance de
criancas.

Os eletrodomésticos podem ser utilizados por pessoas com
capacidades fisicas, sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas, ou falta
de experiéncia e conhecimentos, desde que devidamente
supervisionadas ou desde que recebam as devidas instrucdes
relativamente a utilizacéo do eletrodomeéstico de forma segura
e compreendam os perigos envolvidos.

As criancas ndo devem brincar com o eletrodoméstico.

AVISOS IMPORTANTES

Este aparelho foi concebido para utilizagdo doméstica e nunca deveré ser utilizado para fins comerciais
ou industriais, sejam quais forem as circunstancias. Qualquer utilizagdo incorreta ou manuseamento
indevido do produto anularé a garantia.

Antes de ligar o produto, verificar se a tensao elétrica é idéntica a indicada na etiqueta do produto.

O cabo de alimentagdo ndo pode ficar emaranhado ou enrolado em redor do produto durante a
utilizagdo.
N&o utilizar o dispositivo, nem ligar ou desligar da fonte de alimentagdo com as maos e/ou os pés

molhados.

De modo a assegurar o efeito de selagem da lamina de mistura, ndo permita que esta trabalhe sem
carga.
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N&o puxar o cabo de alimentacdo de forma a desliga-lo nem utiliza-lo como pega.

Desligar imediatamente o produto da tomada elétrica em caso de falha ou danos e contactar um
servico de suporte técnico oficial. De forma a evitar correr riscos, ndo abrir o dispositivo. Apenas pessoal
técnico qualificado do servico de suporte técnico oficial da marca poderéa levar a cabo reparacées ou
procedimentos no dispositivo.

A B&B TRENDS SL. rejeita qualquer responsabilidade por danos que possam ocorrer em pessoas,
animais ou objetos, decorrentes do incumprimento destes avisos.

INSTRUCOES DE UTILIZACAO

MISTURAR COM A MACANETA DE VELOCIDADE

- Deite os ingredientes e tape o jarro e, depois, coloque o jarro na unidade motora e rode da direita para
a esquerda. Levante o jarro para verificar se esta ou n3o a trancar.

» Ligue o eletrodoméstico e rode a macaneta de arranque para a velocidade necesséria.

« No final da preparacao, rode a maganeta de arranque para a posicao O, desligue o eletrodoméstico e
aguarde até as laminas pararem completamente.

Remova o jarro e retire a tampa, depois deite os ingredientes.

PARA CONSERVAS DE FRUTA

Corte as frutas em pedacos pequenos, adicione um pouco de leite, 4gua ou sumo e misture os
ingredientes com os impulsos da funcdo Turbo. Para misturar as frutas, rode a maganeta de arranque
até atingir o resultado desejado.

PARA ESMAGAR GELO

Recomenda-se utilizar a funcdo Turbo e adicionar um pouco de &gua ao gelo.

MANUTENCAO E LIMPEZA

AAntes da limpeza, desligue sempre o eletrodoméstico e desligue-o da fonte de alimentacao.

N&o mergulhe o eletrodoméstico nem o cabo de alimentacdo na dgua ou noutros liquidos nem os lave
no lava-loica.

Limpe a torradeira com um pano himido e um pouco de detergente para lavar loica. Nao utilize quais-
quer agentes para esfregar abrasivos, palha de aco, objetos de metal, agentes de limpeza a quente ou
desinfetantes, pois podem danificar o eletrodoméstico.

Durante o processo de limpeza, deve ter um cuidado especial com as l&minas, pois sdo muito afiadas.
Recomenda-se que limpe o eletrodoméstico regularmente e remova todos os vestigios de alimentos.
Se o eletrodomeéstico n&do for mantido em boas condicdes de limpeza, a sua superficie pode degradar-se
e afetar inexoravelmente a vida do mesmo, levando a uma situac&o perigosa.



As seguintes pecas sdo adequadas para limpeza na maquina de lavar loiga: jarro, tampa do jarro, copo
de medicao..

Funcéao de limpeza automatica
Coloque agua e uma pequena quantidade de detergente no jarro.
Selecione a posicdo “T" do “Turbo”

Laminas amoviveis para limpeza eficiente

Desaperte a anilha de fixagdo das ldminas rodando-a para a direita.

Remova a anilha de fixagao das [dminas e limpe todas as pecas.

Uma vez limpo, substitua o conjunto da ldmina e rode a anilha de fixagdo da ldmina na direcao oposta.

Tabela de receitas

Carga Tempo Velocidade

Cenoura ensopada: 600g

- 2 AX.
Agua: 900g MAX

ELIMINACAO DO PRODUTO

Este produto estéd em conformidade com a Diretiva Europeia 2012/19/EU quanto a dispo-
E sitivos elétricos e eletronicos, conhecida como REEE (Residuos de Equipamentos Elétricos
e Eletronicos), que disponibiliza o enquadramento legal dentro da Unido Europeia para o
N descarte e reutilizagdo de residuos eletrénicos e elétricos. Nao deitar este produto no caixote
do lixo. Dirigir-se antes ao centro de recolha de residuos elétricos e eletronicos da area de
residéncia.
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ENGLISH

WE WOULD LIKE TO THANKS YOU FOR CHOOSING UFESA,
WE WISH THE PRODUCT PERFORMS TO YOUR SATISFACTION AND PLEASURE.

WARNING

PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE CAREFULLY PRIOR TO USING THE PRODUCT.
STORE THESE IN A SAFE PLACE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

DESCRIPTION

1. Measuring Cup
2. Lid

3. Plastic jar

4. Sealing ring

5. Blade base

6. Motor unit

7. Speed control
8. Rubber feet

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

If the supply cord is damaged it must be replaced by the
manufacturer, its service agent or similarly qualified persons
in order to avoid a hazard.

Respect the operating times of the accessories indicated in
their specific sections of the manual.

Proceed according to maintenance and cleaning section of
this manual for cleaning.

Warning: potential injury from misuse!

Care shall be taken when handling the sharp cutting blades,
emptying the glass jar and during cleaning.



Be careful if hot liquid is poured into the blender as it can be
ejected out of the appliance due to a sudden steaming.

Always disconnect the blender from the supply if it is left
unattended and before assembling, disassembling or cleaning.

Switch off the appliance and disconnect from supply before
changing accessories or approaching parts that move in use.

This appliance shall not be used by children. Keep the appliance
and its cord out of reach of children.

Appliances can be used by persons with reduced physical,
sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and
knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction
concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and if they
understand the hazards involved.

Children shall not play with the appliance.

IMPORTANT WARNINGS

This appliance is designed for home use and should never be used for commercial or industrial use un-
der any circumstances. Any incorrect use or improper handling of the product shall render the warranty
null and void.

Prior to plugging in the product, check that your mains voltage is the same as the one indicated on the
product label.

The mains connection cable must not be tangled or wrapped around the product during use.
Do not use the device, or connect and disconnect to the supply mains with the hands and / or feet wet.

In order to ensure the sealing effect of blending blade, please do not allow the blending blade to work
without load.

Do not pull on the connection cord in order to unplug it or use it as a handle

Unplug the product immediately from the mains in the event of any breakdown or damage and contact
an official technical support service. In order to prevent any risk of danger, do not open the device. Only
qualified technical personnel from the brand’s Official technical support service may carry out repairs
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or procedures on the device.

B&B TRENDS SL. disclaims all liability for damages that may occur to people, animals or objects, for the
non-observance of these warnings.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

BLENDING WITH SPEED KNOB

-Pour in the ingredients and cover the jar, and then place the jar into the motor unit and turn clockwise.
Lift the jar to check whether it is locking or not.

« Plug in the appliance and rotate the start knob to which speed you need.

« At the end of preparation, rotate the start knob to position O, unplug the appliance and wait until the
blades come to a complete stop.

*Remove the jar and take off the lid, then pour out the ingredients.

FOR FRUIT PRESERVES

Chop the fruits into small pieces, add some milk, water or juice and mix the ingredients with pulses of the
Turbo function. To blend the fruits, rotate the start knob till you reach the desired result.

FOR ICE CRUSHING

It is recommended to use the Turbo function and add some water with the ice.

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING

BBefore cleaning, always turn off the appliance and unplug it from the power supply.

Do not immerse the appliance and power cord in water or other liquids or wash them in the dishwasher.
Wipe off the toaster with a damp cloth and a little dish washing detergent. Do not use any abrasive
scouring agents, steel wool, metal objects, hot cleaning agents or disinfectants, since they can damage
the appliance.

During the cleaning process, special care must be taken with the blades and they are very sharp.

It is recommended to clean the appliance regularly and remove all traces of food.

If the appliance is not maintained in good cleaning condition, its surface can degrade and inexorably
affect the life of the appliance and lead to a dangerous situation.

The following parts are suitable for cleaning in the dishwasher: jar, jar lid, measuring cup.

Self-cleaning function

Introduce water and a small amount of detergent into the jar.
Select the “T” position “Turbo”



Removable blades for effective cleaning
Loosen the fixing ring of the blades by turning it clockwise.
Remove the fixing ring from the blades and clean all the parts.

Once clean, replace the blade assembly and turn the blade fixing ring in the opposite direction.

Table of recipes

Load Time Speed

Soaked carrot: 600g

Water: 900g 2 MAX

PRODUCT DISPOSAL

This product complies with European Directive 2012/19/EU on electrical and electronic
:g devices, known as WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment), provides the legal
framework applicable in the European Union for the disposal and reuse of waste electronic
I o0 electrical devices. Do not dispose of this product in the bin, instead going to the electrical
and electronic waste collection centre closest to your home.
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FRANCAIS

NOUS TENONS A VOUS REMERCIER D’AVOIR CHOISI UFESA. NOUS ESPERONS QUE
VOUS SEREZ PLEINEMENT SATISFAIT DE CE PRODUIT ET QU’IL REPONDRA A VOS
ATTENTES.

ATTENTION

VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT LE MANUEL D’UTILISATION AVANT D’UTILISER LE PRODUIT.
CONSERVEZ CE MANUEL D’UTILISATION DANS UN ENDROIT SUR EN VUE DE CONSULTATION
FUTURE.

DESCRIPTION

1. Gobelet gradué

2. Couvercle

3. Bol en plastique

4. Bague d'étanchéité
5. Base des lames

6. Unité moteur

7. Controle de la vitesse
8. Pieds en caoutchouc

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

Lorsque le cordon dalimentation est abimé, il doit étre Lorsque
le cordon dalimentation est abimé, il doit étre remplacé par
le fabricant, un de ses agents de service ou toute personne
qualifiée afin d'éviter tout risque.

Respectez les temps de fonctionnement des accessoires
indiqués dans leurs rubriques spécifiques du manuel.

Respectez les instructions de la section relative a lentretien et
au nettoyage indiquées dans le présent manuel au moment
de procéder au nettoyage de lappareil.

Avertissement : Blessure potentielle en raison dune mauvaise
utilisation !
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Faites attention lors du maniement des lames de coupe
aiguisées, en vidant le bol et pendant le nettoyage.

Faites attention si vous versez du liquide chaud dans le blender
car il peut étre éjecté en dehors de lappareil en raison dune
vaporisation soudaine.

Débranchez toujours le blender du secteur si vous le laissez
sans surveillance et avant de monter, démonter et nettoyer.

Eteignez lappareil et débranchez-le du secteur avant de
changer les accessoires ou de vous approcher des parties en
mouvement pendant lutilisation.

Cet appareil ne doit pas étre utilisé par des enfants. Conservez
lappareil et son cordon hors de portée des enfants.

Ces appareils peuvent étre utilisés par des personnes
présentant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales
réduites ou un manque dexpérience et de connaissances Si
elles ont été encadrées ou apres leur avoir expliqué comment
utiliser lappareil de facon sUre, et apres s'étre assuré quelles
sont conscientes des dangers encourus.

Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec lappareil.

AVERTISSEMENTS IMPORTANTS

Cet appareil est congu pour un usage domestique et ne doit en aucun cas faire lobjet dun usage
commercial ou industriel. Toute utilisation inappropriée ou mauvaise manipulation du produit entrainera
lannulation de la garantie.

Avant de brancher le produit, vérifiez que la tension secteur est la méme que celle indiquée sur létiquette
du produit.

Le cordon dalimentation secteur ne doit pas étre emmélé ou enroulé autour du produit durant lutilisation
de ce dernier.

N'utilisez pas lappareil et ne le branchez / débranchez pas du secteur avec les mains ou les pieds
humides.
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Afin de vous assurer de leffet détanchéité de la lame a mélanger, veuillez ne pas utiliser la lame a
mélanger a vide.

Ne tirez pas sur le cordon dalimentation pour le débrancher ou lutiliser comme une poignée.

Débranchez immédiatement le produit du secteur en cas de panne ou de détérioration et contactez le
service dassistance technique officiel. Afin d'éviter tout danger, nouvrez pas lappareil. Seul un personnel
technique qualifié du service officiel dassistance technique officiel de la marque est habilité a procéder a
des réparations ou toute autre intervention sur lappareil.

B&B TRENDS SL. décline toute responsabilité quant aux dommages pouvant toucher les personnes,
animaux ou objets, dus au non-respect de ces avertissements.

MODE D’EMPLOI

MELANGE AVEC LE BOUTON DE VITESSE

-Versez les ingrédients dans le bol et couvrez-le, et placez ensuite le bol sur le moteur et tournez dans le
sens des aiguilles dune montre. Soulevez le bol pour vérifier qu'il est bien verrouillé.

» Branchez lappareil et tournez le bouton de démarrage sur la vitesse souhaitée.

« A la fin de la préparation, tournez le bouton de démarrage sur la position O, débranchez lappareil et
patientez jusqu’a ce que les lames soient totalement arrétées.

Retirez le bol et enlevez le couvercle, retirez ensuite les ingrédients.

POUR DES CONSERVES DE FRUITS

Coupez les fruits en petits morceaux, ajoutez un peu de lait, de leau ou de jus de fruits et mélangez les
ingrédients par impulsions avec la fonction Turbo. Pour mélanger les fruits, tournez le bouton de démar-
rage jusqu'a atteindre le résultat souhaité.

POUR PILER DE LA GLACE

Il est recommmandé d'utiliser la fonction Turbo et dajouter un peu deau avec la glace.

ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE

Avant le nettoyage, veillez a toujours éteindre lappareil et a débrancher son cable de la prise électrique.

Ne plongez pas lappareil ni le cable électrique dans l'eau ou dans dautres liquides et ne les lavez pas au
lave-vaisselle.

Essuyez le grille-pain avec un chiffon humide et avec un petit peu de liquide vaisselle. N'utilisez aucun
agent a récurer abrasif, laine dacier, objets métalliques, agents nettoyants ou désinfectants & haute tem-
pérature puisqu'ils peuvent endommager lappareil.

Pendant le processus de nettoyage, faites particulierement attention aux lames car elles sont trés tran-
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chantes.
Il est recommmandé de nettoyer régulierement lappareil et de retirer toute trace de nourriture.

Si lappareil n'est pas maintenu en bon état, sa surface peut se dégrader et affecter inexorablement la
durée de vie de lappareil et conduire & une situation dangereuse.

Les piéces suivantes peuvent étre nettoyées au lave-vaisselle : bol, couvercle du bol, gobelet doseur.

Fonction auto-nettoyage

Versez de leau et un peu de détergent dans le bol.
Sélectionnez la position «T» «Turbo»

Retirez les lames pour un nettoyage efficace

Desserrez lanneau de fixation des lames en le tournant dans le sens des aiguilles dune montre.
Retirez lanneau de fixation des lames et nettoyez toutes les piéces.
Une fois propre, replacez les lames et tournez lanneau de fixation des lames dans le sens opposé.

Tableau de recettes

Ingrédients Temps Vitesse

Carotte trempée : 600g

Eau:900g 2 MAX

ELIMINATION DU PRODUIT

Ce produit est conforme & la Directive Européenne 2012/19/UE relative aux déchets
E d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE) qui fournit le cadre légal applicable
dans 'Union Européenne pour l'élimination et la réutilisation de déchets d'équipements
HE  électriques et électroniques. Ne jetez pas ce produit a la poubelle, rendez-vous au centre
de collecte des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques le plus proche de
chez vous.
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BBbIIFTAPCKHW

BNArOOAPUM BU, YE U3BPAXTE UFESA! HAOABAME CE [JA OCTAHETE
OOBOJIHU OT NMPOAYKTA.

BHUMAHMUE

MOJIA, MPOYETETE BHUMATEJNIHO UHCTPYKUUUTE 3A YNOTPEBA NMPEOU OA
W3NON3BATE MPOAYKTA. CbXPAHABAWUTE N HA CUI'YPHO MACTO 3A BbELLU
CMPABKW.

OMMNCAHUE

1.3mepBaTenHa vawwa
2.Kanak

3.MnacTtmacoBa kaHa
4.YNnbTHUTENEH NPBCTEH
5.0cHoBa Ha oCcTpueTo
6.0cHoBa ¢ enekTpoaBuratens
7.KoHTpon Ha ckopocTTa
8.f'ymeHun kpayeTa

MHCTPYKUWU 3A BE3OINMACHOCT

AKO 3axpaHBalUuAT Kabern e noBpeaeH, Tom TpsibBa aa
Obae 3amMeHeH OT NPOU3BOANTENS, HEMOBUSA CEPBU3EH
areHT unm nuua c nogobHa kBanudukaums, 3a ga ce
n3berHe onacHocCT.

BpemeTo 3a paboTta Ha akcecoapute, MNOCOYEHO B
CbOTBETHUTE pa3fenv B PbKOBOACTBOTO, criedBa Aa
ce cnassa.

CnenBanTe MHCTPYKUMUTE B pasgena 3a nogapbxka
M MNOYMCTBAHE HA HACTOSALWOTO PbKOBOACTBO 3a
NoYnCTBaHe.

BHuMaHue: npu HenpaBunHa ynotpeba cbllecTByBa
PUCK OT HapaHABaHe!

TpsibBa Oa ce BHMMaBa, korato ce 6bopaBu ¢ ocTpuTe
pexeLun oCTpueTa, npu msnpassaHe Ha CTbKreHaTta
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KaHa 1 rno BpeMe Ha NoYncTBaHe.
TpsibBa Oa ce BHMMaBa Npu HanuBaHe Ha ropelia
TEYHOCT B Nnacatopa, Tbi KaTo € Bb3MOXXHO TEYHOCTTa
Oa 6bae u3xeBbprieHa OT ypeda nopagu BHesarnHo
obpasyBaHe Ha napa.

BuHarn wusknouBanTe wencena OT KOHTaKTa, ako
LLie ocTaBATe nacatopa 6e3 Haa3op, KakTo 1 npeau
crnobsisaHe, pasrnobsiBaHe Unn NoYNCTBaHe.
N3knoyeTe ypena n n3Bagete werncena ot KOHTakTa,
npeau Oa CMeHsATe MNPUHAONEXHOCTU UM ga ce
pobnmkaeate OO0 OBWXKELLM ce Mo BpeMe Ha paboTta
YyacTw.

Tosn ypeq Ha bvBa Aa ce n3nornsea oT fJeua.YpeabT U
kKabenbT My TpsiOBa [a ca U3BbH Jocera Ha aeua.
Tosn ypen Mmoxe ga ce u3nosi3ea oT nvua ¢ HamareHu
don3nYecKkn, CETUBHU UMM YMCTBEHWN CMOCODHOCTU Ui
nmnca Ha onuT M NMOo3HaHWS!, ako Te ca Haa3upaBaHu
NN UHCTPYKTMPAHN OTHOCHO M3NOSI3BAHETO Ha ypeaa
no 6esonaceH HayMH W pas3bupar onacHocTuTe,
CBbp3aHu C TOBa.

[euata He 6uBa Aa cu urpasT ¢ ypeaa.

BAXHA NHOOPMALUA

YpeabT e npegHasHadeH USKIYNTENHO 3a LOoMallHa yn0Tpe6a N B HUKaAKbB cnyqa|7| He
YpeaobT e npegHasHadeH USKIYNTENHO 3a LOMallHa yn0Tpe6a N B HUKaAKbB cnyqa|7| He
TpﬂﬁBa [a ce 13nonaea 3a TbProBCKM UNU NPOMULLSIEHN Lenu.Bcsako nanonssaHe He No
npeaHasHadYeHune nnm HenpasuiHO 6opaBeHe C NpOoAYyKTa npaBu rapaHundaTa HeesannaHa.

Mpeown ga BknounTe npoAykKTa B KOHTAKTa, npoBepeTte Aann MpeXoBOTO BU HanpeXeHune
€ CbLOTO KaTo TOBa, NOCO4YEHO Ha €TUKeTa Ha NPpoAYKTa.

3axpaHBawmaT kaben He TpsibBa Oa ce 3annuTa uMnu a ce yBMBa OKONO NMPOAYKTa Mo
BpeMe Ha ynotpeba.

He usnonssante ypeaa, He ro BKMIOYBaANTE UM U3KIHOYBanWTE KbM/OT enekTpuyeckaTa
Mpexa C MOKpY pbLe n/unu Kpaka.

3a pa ce ocurypn ynnbTHABaAWNAT e(*)eKT Ha CMECUTESNTHOTO OCTpue, He 6uBa ga ce
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Jonycka oCTpUeTo Aa ce BbpTu 6e3 HaToBapBaHe.

He gbpnante cBbp3Bawmsa kaben, 3a A4a ro U3knyYnTe OT KOHTaKTa 1 He ro M3nonssanTe
3a ApbxKa

MaknioyeTe He3abaBHO MpoAdyKTa OT enekTpuyeckaTa Mpexa B cryval Ha aBapuvs unu
noBpeda M ce CBbpXeTe C ynbliHOMOLleHa cnyxba 3a TexHudecka noaapbxka.3a aa
npegoTBpaTUTE pUCK OT OMACHOCT, He OTBapsiiTe ycTponcTeBoTo.Camo kBanuduumpaH
TEXHUYECKM NepcoHan oT oduumanHaTta cnyxba 3a TexHM4ecka noaapbkka Ha Mapkara
MOXe [1a M3BbpLUBA PEMOHTU UMK NpoLeaypu Ha YCTPOMCTBOTO.

B&B TRENDS SL. oTxBbprisi BcsikakBa OTFOBOPHOCT 3a Bpeau, OT KOMTO MoraT Aa noctpagat
X0pa, XWBOTHU UNW NpeaMeTU, Mopaan Hecnas3BaHeTo Ha Te3n NpeaynpexaeHus.

MHCTPYKLWUU 3A YITOTPEBA

I'Iacupal-le C GyTOHa 3a perynatopa Ha CKOpPOCTTa

- CbCTaBkMTeE Ce U3CUMNBaT, a kaHaTa ce MoKpUBea, crief KOeTo ce NocTaBs BbpXy OCHoBaTa
C ABuraTens 1 ce 3aBbpTa Mo NOCOKa Ha YaCoBHMKOBAaTa cTperka. BourHeTe kaHata, 3a ga
npoBepuTe Oanu e 3aknoyeHa.

* BkntoyeTe wencena Ha ypefa B KOHTaKTa, cref KoeTo 3aBbpTete 6yToHa Bkn./M3kn Ha
»ernaHarta CKOpOCT.

* B kpas Ha npuroTBAHETO Ha cMecTa 3aBbpTeTe 6yToHa Bkn./M3kn oo nosuumsa 0, ussanete
Liencena Ha ypeaa oT KoHTakTa 1 u34akaiTe, I0KaTo ocTpueTaTta 3actaHaT B HeNoABMKHO
ronoxeHue.

*KaHaTta ce n3BbXgaa, kanakbT Ce CBans, crej KOeTo CbCTaBKUTE Ce M3MMBaT.

3a KOH(*WITIOpVI, MapmManaau M Apyrm nnogoBu 3arotToBKu 3a
SUMHUHa

MnonoseTe ce Hapsi3BaT Ha Marnku napyeHua, 4obass ce Msiko, BoAa UIK COK, Cref KOeTo
CbCTaBKUTE CE CMEeCBaT Ha MMMYJICK C NomoLyTa Ha yHkumsATa ,Typbo“. 3a cmecBaHe Ha
NrogoBeTe CTapTOBUAT OYTOH ce 3aBbpTa 40 NOCTUraHe Ha XXenaHus pesynTar.

3a cmunaHe Ha nep,

3a Tasu uen ce npenopbyBa Aa ce uanonsea pyHkuuata ,Typbo“ n keM nega aa ce gobasu
Marko Boga.

noagaPbXKA U MOYUCTBAHE

Mpeaun noyncTBaHe ypeabT BuUHArM TpsbBa Oa € WU3KIYeH, a WencenbT — M3BadeH oT
KOHTaKTa.
YpeabT u 3axpaHBalUAaT kaben He 61Ba Aa ce NoTansaT BbB BoAa MU ApYrv TEYHOCTU, He
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ouBa un Aa ce MUAT B CbAOMUAINHA MallnHa.

YpeabT ce n3bbpcBa C BnaxHa Kbprna M Manko Bepo. [Ja He ce M3non3eaT KakBUTO U
aa owuno a6p83l/|BHI/I no4yncTealin npenapatun, CToMaHeHa BbJlHA, MeTallHu npeameTu,
ropeLuM noYncTBaLlyM npenapaTtn unm gesnHekumnpallm cpeacTea, Tbii KaTto Te MoraTt ga
ro noBpenAT ypeaa.

Mo BpeMe Ha nouncTBaHe TpsibBa Aa ce BHMMaBa 0COGEHO MHOMO C OCTpUeTaTa, Tbil KaTo
ca MHOro OCTpM.

MpenopbyBa ce ypeabT Aa ce NouncTBa pedoBHO — OT HEro Aa ce npemaxsaT BCUYKU
OCTaTbUM OT XpaHa.

AKO ypenbT He ce nogabpxa B 4OOpe NOYNCTEHO CbCTOAHME, HeroBaTa MOBBLPXHOCT Lie
Ce BIOLUN U HEM3BEXHO Liie NoBMUsie OTpULIaTENHO Ha Cpoka Ha Mosi3BaHe, kaTo MoXe Aa
JoBeje 1 Jo onacHa cutyauums.

3a mueHe B CbAOMUANHaA MalWlMHa ca noaxodlwmn cnegHnTe YacTu. KaHaTta, KanakbT Ha
KaHaTa, MeputenHara 4Yalia.

®PyHKums ,,CamonoyncrBaHe*

B kaHaTa ce HanvBa Bofa 1 ce cunBa Masko npenapar 3a NovYnMcTBaHe.
Cnep ToBa ce usbupa nosuuus ,T* 3a ,Typ6o”

3a echMkacHoO novynMcTBaHe ocTpueTaTa Morart ga ce cBanAT

durKeupalmaT octpuetarta NpbCTEH ce pa3xr|a6Ba Ype3 OTBbpTaHe HAAACHO.
durKeupalmaT ocTpuetarta NpbCTEH Ce OTCTpaHsBa, Crneg KOEeTo Ce MOYMCTBaT BCUYKM
YacTu.

Cnen kaTo O6bgat mnouyucTeHu, crnobkarta c ocTpueTata ce CMeHs, a ukcupawmaT
OoCTpueTaTta NpbCTEH Ce 3aBbpTa B 06paTHaTa nocoka.

Ta6nuua c peuenTun

HatoBapBaHe Bpeme CkopocTt

Mokbp mopkoB:600g

Boana:900g 2 MAKC

U3XBBPIAHE HA NMPOOYKTA

To3n NpoaykT e B CbOTBETCTBME C eBponeickata Oupektusa 2012/19/EC

3a eneKkTpuYecKkMTe U EeneKTPOHHWUTE YCTponcTBa, usBecTHa kato OEEO

(oTmagbuy OT eneKkTpUMYecKo U eneKkTpoHHO obopyaBaHe), KOATO ocurypsiea
] npaBHaTa pamka, npunoxuma B EBponenckus cblo3, 3a U3XBbprsSHE U

NMOBTOPHO M3MOMn3BaHe Ha OTNaabLUy OT €NEKTPOHHU U eNEKTPUYEcKn ypeau.
He un3xBbprante To3m nNpogykT B KOW4YeTO 3a Goknyk. Bmecto ToBa oTnaeTe Ao Haw-
6nNM3kus LeHTbp 3a cbOupaHe Ha enekTPUYEcKn 1 eneKkTPOHHM oTnagbLUu.
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INFORME DE GARANTIA

B&B TRENDS, S.L. garantiza la conformidad de este producto, para el uso al que esta destinado, duran-
te un periodo de dos afos. En caso de rotura durante el periodo de garantia, el usuario tendréa derecho
a la reparacion o sustituciéon del producto sin coste alguno si el anterior no esté disponible, a menos
que sea imposible o desproporcionado realizar una de estas opciones. En este caso, puede optar por
una reduccién en el precio o la anulacion de la venta, caso que deberé negociar directamente con el
vendedor. Esto también cubre la sustitucién de piezas de recambio, siempre que el producto se haya
utilizado de acuerdo con las recomendaciones de este manual en ambos casos y no haya sido falsi-
ficado por terceros no autorizados por B&B TRENDS, S.L. La garantia no cubre ninguna parte sujeta
a desgaste y friccion. Esta garantia no afecta a sus derechos como consumidor de acuerdo con las
disposiciones de la Directiva 1999/44/CE para estados miembros de la Unién Europea.

USO DE LA GARANTIA

Los clientes deben contactar con el servicio técnico autorizado de B&B TRENDS, S.L. para la repara-
cion del producto. Toda falsificacion del producto por parte de cualquier persona no autorizada por
B&B TRENDS, S.L. o el mal uso del mismo anularéa los derechos de garantia. Debe rellenar completa-
mente la garantia y entregarla, junto con el comprobante de compra o de entrega, para poder ejercer
efectivamente los derechos de garantia.

Debe guardar esta garantia, asi como la factura de compra, recibo o comprobante de entrega, para fa-
cilitar el ejercicio de sus derechos. Para servicio técnico y atencion al cliente fuera de territorio espafiol,
envie su solicitud al punto de venta donde adquiri6 el aparato.

RELATORIO DE GARANTIA

A B&B TRENDS, SL. garante a conformidade deste produto para o uso para o qual foi concebido
durante um periodo de dois anos. Em caso de avaria durante o periodo de vigéncia desta garantia,
os utilizadores tém o direito a reparacdo ou a substituicao gratuita do produto caso a reparacao seja
impossivel, a ndo ser que uma dessas opgdes seja impossivel de cumprir ou for desproporcionada.
Neste caso, poderd optar por uma redugao no preco ou um cancelamento da venda, qualquer uma
das opcoes devendo ser tratada diretamente com o vendedor. A garantia também cobre a subs-
tituicdo de pecas de reposicdo sempre que o produto tenha sido usado em conformidade com as
recomendagdes especificadas neste manual nos dois casos e sempre que ndo tenha sido manipulado
por pessoal ndo autorizado pela B & B TRENDS, SL. Esta garantia ndo é aplicavel a quaisquer pecas
sujeitas a desgaste. Esta garantia ndo limita os seus direitos enquanto consumidor em conformidade
com as disposicdes constantes da Diretiva 1999/44/CE para os Estados-Membro da Unigo Europeia.

UTILIZACAO DA GARANTIA

Os clientes devem contactar um Servigo Técnico autorizado da B&B TRENDS, SL. para reparar o
produto. Qualquer manipulacdo do mesmo por parte de qualquer pessoa nao autorizada pela B&B
TRENDS, SL., ou uma utilizagao indevida ou negligente do mesmo, tornardo esta garantia nula e sem
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efeito. Esta garantia deve ser preenchida integralmente e entregue junta com o taldo de compra ou o
registo de entrega para o exercicio efetivo dos direitos ao abrigo desta garantia.

Esta garantia deve ser guardada pelo utilizador, bem como a fatura, taldo de compra ou guia de entre-
ga para facilitar o exercicio destes direitos. Para receber assisténcia técnica ou beneficiar do servigo
poés-venda fora do territério espanhol, solicite informagdes junto ao ponto de venda em que adquiriu
o aparelho.

WARRANTY REPORT

B&B TRENDS, SL. guarantees compliance of this product for the use for which it is intended for a peri-
od of two years. In the case of breakdown during the term of this warranty, users are entitled to repair
or else the replacement of the product at no charge if the former is unavailable, unless one of these
options proves impossible to fulfill or is disproportionate. In this case, you can then opt for a reduction
in price or cancellation of the sale, which must be dealt with directly with the sales vendor. This also
covers replacement of spare parts provided that the product has been used according to the recom-
mendations specified in this manual for both cases, and has not been tampered with by any third party
that is not authorised by B & B TRENDS, SL. The warranty will not cover any parts subject to wear and
tear. This warranty does not affect your rights as a consumer in accordance with the provisions in
Directive 1999/44/EC for member states of the European Union.

USE OF WARRANTY

Customers must contact a B&B TRENDS, SL., authorised Technical Service for repair of the product.
Since any tampering of the same by anyone not authorised by B&B TRENDS, SL,, or the careless or
improper use of the same shall render this warranty null and void. The warranty must be fully com-

pleted and delivered along with the receipt or delivery docket for the effective exercise of rights under
this warranty.

This warranty should be retained by the user as well as the invoice, receipt or the delivery docket to
facilitate the exercise of these rights. For technical service and after-sales care outside the Spanish
territory, please submit your query to the point of sale where you purchased the item

BON DE GARANTIE

B&B TRENDS, SL. garantit la conformité de ce produit pour lutilisation pour laquelle il a été concu
pendant une période de deux ans. En cas de panne pendant la durée de la garantie, les utilisateurs ont
le droit de faire réparer ou remplacer le produit sans frais si la réparation n'est pas réalisable, a moins
que l'un de ces choix soit impossible a réaliser ou soit disproportionné. Dans ce cas, vous pouvez alors
opter pour une réduction du prix ou lannulation de la vente, qui doit étre traitée directement avec le
vendeur. Cela couvre le remplacement des pieces de rechange a condition que le produit ait été utilisé
selon les recommandations indiquées dans ce manuel pour les deux cas, et qu'il nait pas été manipulé
par toute tierce partie n'étant pas autorisée par B & B TRENDS, SL. La garantie ne couvrira pas toute
piece dusure. Cette garantie naffecte pas vos droits de consommateur conformément aux disposi-
tions de la Directive 1999/44/EC pour les états membres de Union européenne.
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UTILISATION DE LA GARANTIE

Les clients doivent contacter un service technique agréé par B&B TRENDS, SL., pour faire réparer le
produit. Toute manipulation du produit par quiconque n'étant pas agréé par B&B TRENDS, SL., ou l'uti-
lisation négligente ou incorrecte de celui-ci rend cette garantie nulle et sans effet. La garantie doit étre
totalement complétée et remise avec le ticket de caisse ou le bon de livraison pour lexercice effectif
des droits en vertu de la présente garantie.

Cette garantie doit étre conservée par lutilisateur ainsi que la facture, le ticket de caisse ou le bon de
livraison pour faciliter l'exercice de ces droits. Pour un service technique et un service apres-vente en
dehors du territoire espagnol, veuillez soumettre votre demande au point de vente ou larticle a été
acheté.

CbOBLWEHUE 3A TAPAHUMOHHOTO
OBCJ1YXBAHE

B&B TRENDS, SL. rapaHTupa CbOTBETCTBMETO Ha TO3U NPOAYKT 3a ynoTpebara, 3a KosTo e
npefHasHa4veH, 3a Cpok OT ABe roanHu. B cnyyan Ha noBpega no BpeMe Ha rapaHLMOHHUS
My CpOK, MoTpebutenute mmaT npaBo Aa PeMOHTMpaT unu GesnnatHo fa 3aMeHsiT
NpoAyKTa, ako He € HEBBb3MOXHO [1a Ce PEMOHTUPA, OCBEH aKO Ce OKaxe, Ye efuH OT Te3n
BapuaHTW He € Bb3MOXHO Aa Ob/ie NPUMOXEH Ha NpakTUKa UK Ye € HEMPOMOPLUOHATEH.
B 103K cny4yait moxeTe ga npegnoyetete oTOMB OT LieHaTa Unu oTMsiHa Ha npogaxbaTa,
3a KOETO MOXeETe [a ce JOroBopuTe Hamnpaso C npodaBaya. ToBa NoKpuBa M 3aMsiHaTa Ha
pe3epBHU YacTW, HO MpPU YCroBME Ye NMPOAYKTBLT € M3MON3BaH CbINacHO NPenopbKUTE,
NocoYeHM B TOBa PLKOBOACTBO 3a ABaTa Cryyasl, U HIMa Hameca OT CTpaHa Ha TpeTo
nuue, Koeto Aa He e ynbnHomoueHo ot B & B TRENDS, SL. NapaHuuaTa He nokpusa
yacTu, KOUTO ce aMopTM3mpar. Tasu rapaHums He 3acsira BawumTe npaBa kaTo notpebuten
B CbOTBETCTBME C pasnopenbarta B [OupektnBa 1999/44/EOQ 3a gbpkaBuTe YNeHKUM Ha
EBponenckus cbtos.

U3NON3BAHE HA TAPAHUUATA

3a peMOHT Ha npogykTa KnuMeHTuTe TpsibBa ga ce cBbpXaT ¢ ynbiHOMOLleH oT B&B
TRENDS, SL. TexHun4yeckn cepsu3. AKO Mo OTHOLLEHME Ha FOPHOTO € Hanuue Hameca oT
HeynbnHoMoLleHo oT B&B nuue , nnu nopagun HebGpexxHOCT nnu HenpaeunHa ynotpeba Ha
npoaykTa, Ta3u rapaHuus cTaBa HULLOXHA. [apaHumaTa TpsibBa aAa ce NonbIHN

n3uano n ga ce npepgage 3aeHO C KacoBaTa Genexka wunu TOoBapuTenHuuata 3a
OENCTBUTENHOTO ynpaxHaBaHe Ha npaBaTta no Ta3uv rapaHuuma.

Tasu rapaHums cnegea ga ce 3anasm ot I'IOTp66I/1TeJ'I$|, KaTo CbLOTO BaXun 1 3a cbaKTypaTa,
kacoBaTa benexka wunm TOoBaputTenHuuarta, 3a Aa Ce YylneCHU ynpaxHAaBaHETO Ha Te3n
npaea. 3a TEXHUYECKO U cnep,npoua>|<6eHo o6cr|y>|<BaHe 1 n3BbH McnaHusa e Heobxoanmo
Aa noganerte CcBOEeTOo onjiakBaHe B TbProBCKUA 00beKT, OT KOITO CcTe 3aKynunn nagenueto.
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ufesa
SERVICIOS DE ATENCION TECNICA (SAT)

TECHNICAL ASSITANCE SERVICE (TAS), SERVICO DE ATENCAO TECNICA
(SAT), SERVICE TECHNIQUE (ST), SERVIZIO DI ASSISTENZA TECNICA (SDAT)

(+34) 902 997 053
sat@bbtrends.es

B&B TRENDS, S.L. CIF B-86880473

C Cataluna, 24 Pl Ca NOller 08130

Santa Perpétua de Mogoda (Barcelona) Espana
www.bbtrends.es
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ALAVA

01012 VITORIA
REPARACIONES BERNA
DOMINGO BELTRAN, 54
945 248198
bernaabetxuko@yahoo.es

01001 VITORIA

AREA GLOBAL
OLAGIBEL, 48
945128200
choni@area-global.com
romesa@area-global.com

ALBACETE

2003 ALBACETE

V. CAMACHO

C/ PEDRO COCA, 50 LOCAL
967 22 4554
jcamachosat@gmail.com

2004 ALBACETE
ELECTRICIDAD FRESNEDA S.L.
C/ Blasco Ibafiez n’ 13 Bajo
967231467
satfresneda@gmail.com

ALICANTE

03800 ALCOY

SERT-TALLER DE ELECTRONICA
CID12

965331412

serttv@gmail.com

3204 ELCHE

REP. PEQUENOS ELECTROD. SURL
CONRADO DEL CAMPO 8
965425112
pascual.selva@gmail.com

03181 TORREVIEJA

ANTHONY ALLEN ASHMORE RODRI-
GUEZ (ELECTMONTESINOS)
C/ORIHUELA, 43

966703505
e.montesinos2012@yahoo.es

ALMERIA

04867 MACAEL

ELECTRO JUAN MOLINA SL

AVDA. ANDALUCIA, 6

950 445 529
juanmolina@electrodomesticosjuan-
molina.es

ASTURIAS

33003 OVIEDO
TALLER AMABLE

SAN JOSE, 12 B
985223739
satamable@telecable.es

33900 SAMA DE LANGREO
ALGA NALON, SL.

TORRE DE ABAJO, 8
985692242
alganalon@yahoo.es

AVILA

05005 AVILA
CUCHILLERIA ANDRES
SAN PEDRO BAUTISTA N2 1
920220014
reparandres@gmail.com

5003 AVILA

Antonio San Segundo Gomez
(GR. Goli Reparaciones)
C/SORIA, 6
920257815/606759754
imsatavila@gmail.com

BADAJOZ

6002 BADAJOZ
ELECTRONICA MIRANDA, SL.
RAMON ALBARRAN, 17
924207428
emirandasl@yahoo.es

6700 VILLANUEVA DE LA SERENA
ARFET,C.B.

HERNAN CORTES, 76-B
924841195

comercial@arfet.es

BARCELONA

08015 BARCELONA

SUM. ELECT. DALMAU, SC.P.
VILADOMAT, 108
934539276
sdalmau@ono.com

08240 MANRESA

SERVICIO ELDE - JORGE MANERO
BRUCH, 55

938728542

elde@eldeservei.com

08027 BARCELONA
SELAROM

PASSEIG MARAGALL, 102
933521805
amoralesnieto@hotmail.com

08020 BARCELONA

SAT MARINE, SC.P.
C/HUELVA, 67-69
932664697
satmarine@satmarinescp.com

08620 SANT VICENG DELS HORTS
SAT JARO -

C/ MALAGA, 20-22

647 054 779

jroca78@gmail.com

08950 ESPLUGUES DE LLOBREGAT
SAT J. BAUTISTA

SANTIAGO RUSINOL, 27-29 LOCAL 5
933722157
satdireccion@satjbautista.com

08015 BARCELONA
SAT DORVEN,S.L.
DIPUTACION, 53
934243703
casensi@satdorven.com

08700 IGUALADA

SAT CUADRAS

SANT DOMENEC, 9-11
938045431
assumpta@satcuadras.com

08921 STA. COLOMA DE
SANZ SAT, SL.

PRAT DE LA RIBA, 62
934 681945
sanzsat@gmail.com

08030 BARCELONA

RICARDO GUEVARA GARCIA (RIGUE)
Ps. TORRAS | BAGES 50-58
933469902
reparacionesrigue@gmail.com

08401 GRANOLLERS

REP. ELECTRICAS SALVADO, S.L.
CARLES RIBA,5

938494073
salvado@salvadosl.com

8160 MONTMELO

RAMON ARCOS PLANAS (electrosat)
JOSEP TARRADELLAS, 2 LOCAL Il
935720130
elite-electrosat@telefonica.net

08025 BARCELONA
KLEIN GERATE, C.

ROGER DE FLOR, 330
932137764
imma.klein@grupelde.com

08025 BARCELONA

JOSE ANTONIO FUSTER GARCIA
PROVENZA 538-540
934564736
fuster_garcia@hotmail.com

08211 CASTELLAR DEL VALLES
JOAN ANTON JUAREZ
CATALUNYA, 90 BAJO
937146275
jajuarez@juarez.com.es
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8720 VILAFRANCA DEL PENEDES
FRED VILAFRANCA, S.L
POL.INDR”’DOMENYS I” NAVE 9
938904852
fred@fredvilafranca.com

08720 VILAFRANCA DEL PENEDES
FRED VILAFRANCA SLL.

PROGRES, 42

938904852
fred@fredvilafranca.com

08226 TERRASSA
ELECTRO CERDAN, S.L.
HISTORIADOR CARDUS, 71
937354105
electrocerdan@cecot.es

08950 ESPLUGUES DE LLOBREGAT
ELECTRICAS FELIU

SANT ALBERT MAGNE,12-14 TD2-B
933722302

feliusat@9chip.com

BURGOS

9006 BURGOS
MUTOBRE, S.L.

AVDA. DEL CID 93 BAJO
947241040
ventas@mutobre.es

9003 BURGOS

LEOPOLDO JOSE CEBRIAN EROLES
TRINIDAD 16

947203079

cebrian@movistar.es

09400 ARANDA DE DUERO
JOSE MARIA GAMAZO PLAZA
ESGUEVA 4

947502532
regamazo@yahoo.es

CACERES

10002 CACERES
TALLERES MONTERO
PLAZA MARRON, 15

927 22 65 56
talleresmontero@gmail.com

10300 NAVALMORAL DE LA MATA
REPARACIONES MILLANES, C.B.

C/ GONGORA, 10
927531481/678508250
rep.millanes@telefonica.net

10600 PLASENCIA

ECOINFO (ANDRES GONZALEZ)
AVDA ESPANA, 45 NAVE 10
927411590
ecoinfo@ecoinfoplasencia.es
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CADIZ

11402 JEREZ DE LA FR

ELECTRO LARA

C. DIVINA PASTORA EDIF. 2 LOCAL 6
956 336 254
electrolara@eresmas.com

11007 CADIZ

ANA PATINO CHACON (TECNI-HO-
GAR)

TOLOSA LATOUR 19

956281082
tecnihogarcadiz@hotmail.com

CANTABRIA

39008 SANTANDER
TELEC - CANTABRIA
TRES DE NOVIEMBRE, 1-B
942371757
telecantabria@yahoo.es

39300 TORRELAVEGA
DEL CASTILLO
CEFERINO CALDERON, 13
942880390
settv@gmail.com

CASTELLON

12005 CASTELLO
M.AGRAMUNT, S.L.

C/ LA LLUNA, 22
964261249
electroagramunt@gmail.com

12003 CASTELLON

INST. ELECTR. JUMAR-2, SL

C/ BENICARLO, 15

964225133
proveedores@jumar2castellon.es

12500 VINAROS
FERCOM SERVICE C.B.
TOMAS MANCISIDOR 60
964450144
fercomcb@yahoo.es

CIUDAD REAL

13003 CIUDAD REAL

NOVA ELECTRICIDAD
ALTAGRACIA, 1

926253101
manuelmartin1122@hotmail.com

CORDOBA

14014 CORDOBA

SAN COR SL.L.

VIRGEN DE FATIMA, 15
957430756
sancor_15@hotmail.com

14500 PUENTE GENIL
ELECTRO PEKIN SLL.
C/ANTONIO NAVAS LOPEZ, 11
957601339
electropekin@gmail.com

CUENCA

16400 TARANCON

DOMINGO SANTAOLALLA MEJIA
PI. TARANCON SUR C/ SANCHO
PANZA 9
969322036/667607788
marisolsantal981@hotmail.com

GIJON

33209 GIJON

TALLER ELECTRICO SEYSA, S.L.
LOS ANGELES, 10-12
985388146
tallerseysa@gmail.es

33209 GIJON

MARCOS HEVIA PUERTA (SERCOPEL)
C/ Puerto La Cubilla, 6

985342611

sercopel@telecable.es

GIRONA

17005 GIRONA

SUREDA | ASSOCIATS, S.C.
FRANCESC ARTAU, 2
972236588
resuredgirona@gmail.com

17200 PALAFRUGELL

NEW MERESA

DE LA SURERA BERTRAN, 23
972304454
comercial@newmeresa.com

17300 BLANES

FRANCISCO PORTILLO PEIRO
ASIAS MARC 1

972331249
serviciotecnico@portillotv.com

17740 VILAFANT
ELECTRONICA VILAFANT - SAT
NAVATA, 13

972506515 / 615090154
electronicavilafant@hotmail.com

GRANADA

18015 GRANADA

LUNSOL, S.L.

AVDA. VIRGEN DE LA CONSO 4,
LOCAL 2

958292565

info@lunsol.net

18007 GRANADA
ELECTRICIDAD MORENO

C/ PALENCIA, 3

95 88105 35
morenotorres@carretero200.com

GUADALAJARA

19004 GUADALAJARA
FERRETERIA AL-YE

AVDA, EJERCITQ11-D POSTERIOR



949218662
ferreteriaal_yel@hotmail.com
GUIPUZCOA

20014 SAN SEBASTIAN (no oficial)
SANTIAGO ESTALAYO

P2 URRALBURU, 30 pab. C pol. 27
943475013
santiagoestalayo@hotmail.com

20001 SAN SEBASTIAN
GROSTON S.L.
USANDIZAGA 29
943272736
groston@hotmail.es

20001 SAN SEBASTIAN
ELOY TEJEDOR

GLORIA, 4 (GROS)
943287193
j.ramontejedor@gmail.com

20600 EIBAR

EIBAR SAT

IFAR KALE, 8
943206717
fol@clientes.euskaltel.es

HUELVA

21002 HUELVA
ELECTROTECNICA ISCAR
SANTIAGO APOSTOL 18 Local
959283415/627349431
electrotecnicaiscar@gmail.com

ILLES BALEARS

07011 PALMA DE MALLORCA
URBISAT (BALEAR SERVICE)
C/MATEU OBRADOR8
971-733886/733879
alanurbisat@gmail.com

7740 MENORCA

ES MERCADAL

SERVEIS MENORCA, S.L.
CARRER NOU N¢ 53
971375380
serveismenorca@gmail.com

JAEN

23400 UBEDA

MAGOCA UBEDA
GRANADA 7

953751838
ubedasatmagoca@gmail.com

23001 JAEN

EDUARDO DELGADO HUETE
C/ Adarves Bajos n° 31 Bajo
953236605
satdelgado@hotmail.com

23008 JAEN

ANTONIO MUNOZ SALVADOR
PERPETUO SOCORRO, 5
953226102

amsmmc@hotmail.com

LA CORUNA

15688 SIGUERO (OROSO)
SERVITECGA SL.

RUA TRAVESA 2 BAJO
981572579
servitecga@gmail.com

15703 SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA
SERVICIOS TECNICOS CANCELA, SLL.
RUA DA FONTE DOS CONCHEIROS,
2,- BAJO

981564016

satcancela@yahoo.es

15006 A CORUNA

EUGENIO SUAREZ SERRANTES
ANGELA BLANCO DE SOTO, 1, LOCAL
5

669342814
eugenio-suarez@hotmail.es

15100 CARBALLO
ELECTRO SAT BEYGA, SL
C/FABRICA, 23 BAJO
981754981
ramon@electrosatbeyga.es

15920 RIANXO

BANDIN AUDIO S.L.

C/ GUDINOS, N¢10 BAJOS
981866025
sat@bandinaudio.com

LA RIOJA

26001 LOGRONO

JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ ARIJA-
hiper del repuesto

HUESCA, 53-55

941226109
hiperdelrepuesto@gmail.com

26004 LOGRONO

ASOC. IND. RIOJANA, S.L.U.
DOCE LIGERG, 30 - 32
941241015
satairslu@gmail.com

LAS PALMAS DE GRAN CANARIA
35013 LOS TARAHALES

ST CANARIOS, SCP.

BATALLA DE BRUNETE, 50

928 292 950
stcanarios@gmail.com

LEON

24002 LEON

SAT MAEG

C/ RUIZ DE SALAZAR,24
9872350 21

24400 PONFERRADA
ELECTRONICA REGUERA
HOSPITAL, 29 - BAJO

987403483
manoo59@ono.com

24004 LEON
ELECTRO - CASH
TORRIANO, 3 - 5 BJ
987206409
electrocash@ono.com

LLEIDA

25005 LLEIDA

SUPERSERVEI DE LELECTRODOMES-
TIC,S.L.

C/CORREGIDOR ESCOFET, 41
973232012

sat@superservei.es

25005 LLEIDA
BRENUY-CORBELLA (BRECOR SAT)
C/ CORTS CATALANES, 27
973248961

corbega@hotmail.com

LUGO

27002 LUGO

TELESERVICIO (JOSE ANTONIO)
CARRIL DE LAS FLORES, 34-B
982242015
teleservicio@telefonica.net

27400 MONFORTE DE LEMOS
RAUL E HIJOSSL.

CAMPO DE LA COMPANIA, 19
982400711
raulehijos@gmail.com

27850 VIVERO (CASCO

SERVICIO TECNICO SILDO 101, SLL.U.
LODEIRG, 26

982061819

MADRID

28931 MOSTOLES
REPARACIONES RAGON S.L.
BURGOS 4-6

916147898
manuel@ragon.es

28044 MADRID
REPARACIONES PIMAR
Valle Inclan 32 Local
917054624
pimaruno@gmail.com

28047 CARABANCHEL
REPARACIONES CARLOS (CARLOS
GOMEZ YUSTE)

GUABAIRO,2

914665369
reparaciones.carlos@gmail.com

28980 PARLA

INSTALACIONES Y REPARACIONES JF.
ALFONSO X EL SABIO 31

916052801
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satjfparla@gmail.com

28038 MADRID

FERSAY VALLECAS -Tienda Fersay
Madrid Vallecas

C/PENA PRIETA, 17 LOCAL
911394704

scmrivas@gmail.com

28020 MADRID

ENRIQUE ARRIBAS GARCIA (jaen 18)
C/ JAEN N2 8 JUNTO METRO ALVA-
RADO

915342350

satjaen@gmail.com

28220 MAJADAHONDA
ELECTRONICA TELIAR S.L.
REAL ALTA 7

916388702

teliar@teliares

28017 MADRID
ALTOHA

JOSE ARCONES GIL,13
913774645
ramon@altoha.es

28035 MADRID

ALDEBARAN ELECTRICA (LUMAR)
CARDENAL HERRERA ORIA 257
917388761
aldebaran.electrica@hotmail.com

28807 ALCALA DE HENARES
ALDAMA

FERRAZ, 2

918815820

MALAGA

29200 ANTEQUERA

JUAN J. MATAS REBOLLO (ELECTRO-
NICA J&J)

PURGATORIO 1BAJO

952702382

jjmatasr@gmail.com

29303 MARBELLA
ELECTRICIDAD MURSA S.L.
C/SERENATA s/n frente n2 9
952867390
electricidadmursa@yahoo.es

29680 ESTEPONA
ELECTRICIDAD MURSA S.L.
VALENCIA 18

952807483
electricidadmursa@yahoo.es

29010 MALAGA

CAMBEL ELECTRONICA
MORALES VILLARUBIA17
952277247
cambel.electronica@gmail.com
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MALLORCA

07008 PALMA DE MALLORCA
SAT BALEAR

REIS CATOLICS, 72
971247695
satbalear@ono.com

MURCIA

30700 TORRE PACHECO

MIGUEL ANGEL SANMARTIN RAMIREZ
AVD. ESTACION 33/ CALLE COLON 46
968578838
info@electronicasanmartin.es

30203 CARTAGENA
MEGASON HI-FI SL
CARLOS 111 30 BJS
968527519
megason@arrakis.es

30300 BARRIO PERAL - CARTAGENA
FASEPA, S.L.

PROLONGACION ANGEL BRUNA, 6 BJ
868095680

luserrano@fasepa.es

30009 MURCIA
ELECTRO-SERVICIOS SEBA
ISAAC ALBENIZ 4 BAJO
968298593/629613574
electroservicioseba@gmail.com

30800 LORCA

DANIEL SANCHEZ RUIZ
DE LA HIGUERA,8 BAJO
968406757
satlorcadaniel@gmail.com

NAVARRA

31011 PAMPLONA

FERRETERIA SAN ELOY ( MERCEDES )
MONASTERIO DE IRACHE, 33
948251095
admin@ferreteriasaneloy.es

31591 CORELLA

Electro Servicio Mufioz S.L. (ESM
Corella)

C/ Santa Barbara, 52

948780729
satcorella@gmail.com

31500 TUDELA

ELECTRICIDAD FERNANDO, S.C.I.
YANGUAS Y MIRANDA, 12
948826457
okina@electricidadfernando.com

ORENSE

32002 OURENSE
ELECTRO COUTO, S.L.
MELCHOR DE VELASCO, 17

988235115
electrocouto@yahoo.es

PONTEVEDRA

36003 PONTEVEDRA
MARDEL RIAS BAIXAS
FERNANDEZ LADREDA, 67
986843760
mardelrias@mundo-r.com

36004 PONTEVEDRA
IMASON

LOUREIRO CRESPO, 43
986841636
imason@mundo-r.com

362111 VIGO

CARBON RADIO

AVDA. CAMELIAS, 145

98 623 6146
carbonradiol45@hotmail.com

36205 VIGO

AJEPA & LUAS SLL. (SA.T. CERVANTES)
RUISENOR N2 10 BAJO

986280230

pairis2006@yahoo.es

SALAMANCA

37500 CIUDAD RODRIGO
TECNIHOGAR

AVDA. PORTUGAL, 10
923461964
tecni_hogar@telefonica.net

37005 SALAMANCA
RAMON RODRIGUEZ TAPIA
LAZARILLO DE TORMES, 10
923238491
microram9@yahoo.es

37002 SALAMANCA

ASISTENCIA TECNICA MORENGQ, S.L.
RECTOR TOVAR 15

923218079
asistenciatecnicamoreno@gmail.com

SEGOVIA

40005 SEBASTIAN TORRES C.B.
C/ SAN ANTON,12

92142 43 23
mariajosesebas@hotmail.com

SEVILLA

41006 SEVILLA

PALACIO DE LAS PLANCHAS, SLL.
AFAN DE RIBERA, 107
954631191
sat@palaciodelasplanchas.com
41700 DOS HERMANAS
FRANCISCO MUNOZ LOPEZ
PURISIMA CONCEPCION 1
954728300
electrovalme@gmail.com



41100 CORIA DEL RIO
ELECTROCORIA S.L.
SAN FRANCISCO 11
954771998
electrocoria@hotmail.com

41530 MORON DE LA FRONTERA
DAVID QUINTERO TORRENO

C/ SANTIAGO, 21 (Pta. Sevilla)
954852986
reparacionesquintero@hotmail.com

41008 SEVILLA

ABASTEC

C/ SANTA MARIA DE LA HIEDRA,1
(PIO XI1)

954 353 300

pae@abastec.es

TARRAGONA

43001 TARRAGONA
SERTECS -

C/ CAPUCHINOS, 22

977 221851
sertecs@sertecs.e.telefonica.net

TERUEL

44600 ALCANIZ

CASES SANTAFE MARIO (LA RUEDA)
MIGUEL FLETA 27

978871016
electronicalarueda@gmail.com

TOLEDO

45005 TOLEDO

ELECTROHOGAR TOLEDO

RONDA BUENAVISTA, 27 LOCAL 6 F
925223 828
electrohogar@electrohogartoledo.com

VALENCIA

46600 ALZIRA
TALLERES MOYA

C/ FAVARETA49

96 24185 87
tamoya@talleresmoya.com

46011 VALENCIA

ROBERTO BARRACHINA ALIAGA
-VALENCIANA, SA TECNICA-
C/FRANCISCO BALDOMA, 86 Bajos
963554244/607304279
valencianasat@gmail.com

46700 GANDIA

RELGAN - CAMILO GARCIA
MAGISTRADO CATALA, 16
962872810
relgangandia@gmail.com

46005 VALENCIA
RELEVANS.L.

C/ MATIAS PERELLO ,49
963 222 529
merce@relevansl.com
46800 XATIVA

JOSE PASTOR DIEZ

C/ ABU MASAIFA, 6
962274794
sat-xativa@josepastor.es

46680 ALGEMESI

JOSE A. LLACER SANGROS
ALBALAT, 88

962423519
satllacer@hotmail.com

46700 GANDIA

JOAQUIN MAYOR ESTRUGO
(TECNOGAR)

PRIMER DE MAIG 41-B
962865335
tecnogar33@gmail.com

46470 CATARROJA
AirKival Climatizacién C.B
C/FRANCESC LARRODE, 7
961260633

sat@airkival.com / airkival@gmail.com

VALLADOLID
47006 VALLADOLID

VILDA SERV.ASIST.TECNICA, SLL.

FALLA, 16 BAJODCHA.
983226229
vilda@vilda.es

47400 MEDINA DEL CAMPO

JESUS MANUEL MONSALVO MENDO

ANGUSTIAS 42
983810205
sattvc2002@yahoo.es

47002 VALLADOLID
ELECTRICIDAD RINCON, SA.
LABRADORES, 9 Y 11
983297133

administracion@electricidadrincon.es

VIZCAYA

48004 BILBAO
SERTEK

C/ PADRE PERNET, 8
944112282
sertek@ya.com

48013 BILBAO
REPARADOMESTICOSJOSU
URKIXO ZUMARKALEA,79
944 90 4166
josu@reparadomesticos.com

48011 BILBAO

RE. ABAD MANUEL GONZALEZ

HERVERA
GREGORIO DE LA REVILLA, 34
944215271

mghervera@yahoo.es

48980 SANTURCE
JULEN SAT

LAS VINAS 20-22
944617193
juanjosat@gmail.com

ZAMORA

49010 ZAMORA
TERESA PEREZ
DIEGO DE LOSADA, 10
980671386
sat.teresal@gmail.com

ZARAGOZA

50001 ZARAGOZA
ELECTRO SANTONA, S.L.
SAN VICENTE DE PAUL, 48
976 392102
electrosantona@hotmail.com

B&B TRENDS, S.L.
C. Cataluna, 24
P.I. Ca N'Oller 08130

Santa Perpetua de Mogoda

(Barcelona) Espana
C.|F. B-86880473
www.bbtrends.es
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